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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ANOOD AHMAD HASHMI 

MADIHA HASSAN 

SAHAR FATIMA 

SUMBUL IFTIKHAR 

HADIQA MAHBOOB 

AROOJ FATIMA 

ARIFA SIDDIQUI 

IRAM SHAHZADI 

SUMBAL AFZAL 

HAFIZA MOMNA EHSAN 

SAIRA ZULFIQAR 

SHAZIA NAWAZ 

GULL AQSA 

MARYAM RANA 

ASIA AHSAN 

ANIS AHMAD HASHMI

MUHAMMAD ASADULLAH

KAMRAN MOHSIN

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN ABID

MAHBOOB IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ASHIQ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD AFZAL

EHSAN ULLAH

ZULFIQAR ALI

MOHAMMAD NAWAZ

SALEH MUHAMMAD KHAN

ASHFAQ AHMED

AHSAN ULLAH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

10400038

10401698

10400478

10401495

10400030

10401273

10400232

10400042

10400878

10400228

10401446

10402004

10401849

10400512

10401151

LAHORE

CHINIOT

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

R.Y. KHAN

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRAT

BHAKKAR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

25

HUMMERA UNBREEN 

SONIA SALIM 

MARYAM FATIMA (Selected On
Additional Marks)

NAMRA MARIAM MALIK (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD SALIM

MIAN TARIQ MAHMOOD

TASKEEN ANJUM MALIK

16

17

18

19

10400868

10401993

10402390

10402302

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

UMARA KHAN 

ALIA HUSSAIN 

HADIA SALEEM 

SIDRA SATTAR 

ANILA GULZAR 

JAVAIRIA BANO 

SADAF ARSHAD 

SAMEENA YASMEEN 

MANZOOR AHMAD KHAN

JURRAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SALEEM ALVI

ABDUL SATTAR

GULZAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

KHUDA BAKHSH KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10400646

10402245

10400432

10400751

10401631

10402080

10400014

10401428

BAHAWALPUR

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

IQRA NAQEEB 

NAILA BATOOL 

REHANA KAUSAR 

UJJALA KHAN 

YOUSRA BATOOL 

SAFFIAH ANAR 

KAINAT BIBI 

MUGHIZA IMTIAZ 

NAZISH HNIA SHAFIQ 

BASHAMA MASOOD 

HALEEMA KHATOON 

NARGIS YASMEEN 

ABDUL JABBAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD SYEDAIN

LIAQAT ALI

ZIA ULLAH KHAN

ABDUL SHAKOOR

RAZA MUHAMMAD KHAN

RAJA MUHAMMAD EHSAN

IMTIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

SAQIB MASOOD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

AMEER ABDULLAH

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

10402332

10401411

10401250

10400252

10401017

10401192

10400304

10401394

10402447

10400308

10400824

10400425

MIANWALI

BHAKKAR

SHEIKHUPURA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

MULTAN

MIANWALI

RAWALPINDI

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

CHAKWAL

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MAIMOONA AYAZ 

TABINDA SAEED 

ASMARA RANA 

AZRA ABBAS 

SONIA JALAL 

ROOBINA ANJUM 

SHAZIA NOREEN 

SAIMA BATOOL 

SIDRA AKHTAR 

RIZWANA BILQIS 

SIDRA MUBASHAR 

UMME HABIBA 

MUHAMMAD AYAZ

SAEED AHMED KHAN

RANA MUHAMMAD AKRAM KHAN

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD JALAL KHAN

TAMEEZUDDIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT ALI

AKHTAR ALI

ABDUL QAYYUM KHAN

MUBASHAR KABEER

SYED AKHTER HUSSAIN

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

10400920

10400176

10401441

10401268

10401380

10400024

10402063

10400126

10401328

10400550

10401546

10400467

RAJANPUR

MIANWALI

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

KHANEWAL

HAFIZABAD

SARGODHA

KASUR

MIANWALI

CHINIOT

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

DANISH TALIA SABRA 

SHAGUFTA NAZ 

MAHPARAH SAEED 

NADIA MUNAWAR 

ZARMINA IRSHAD QAZI 

ZEENAT SABA 

ANNA BINT LIAQAT 

IRUM SHAFIQUE 

AFZALA ISHAQ 

TAHIRA BANO 

TABINDA TAHSEEN ALVI 

ABIDA BATOOL 

MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN

ALLAH DIN BHATTI

MUHAMMAD SAEED

MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR KHAN

QAZI MUHAMMAD YASEEN

 MUHAMMAD RAFI ULLAH

LIAQAT HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

SHER MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ABDULLA ALVI

ATTA MUHAMMAD

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

10401126

10402121

10401674

10401067

10402241

10400015

10401251

10401410

10401018

10401277

10400675

10402720

SIALKOT

JEHLUM

BHAKKAR

M. GARH

BAHAWALPUR

KHANEWAL

CHAKWAL

T.T. SINGH

SHEIKHUPURA

NAROWAL

MIANWALI

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

ANBREEN MUKHTAR 

NOOR ASIA 

FAKHRA ASMAT ALI 

ASMARA NOSHEEN 

MARIYAH AHSAN 

UMM UL BANEEN ZAHRA 

RUBEENA SAHER 

TABINDA GHAFOOR CHUGHTAI 

SIDRA MUSHTAQ 

MUNEZZA SHAHEEN 

RUBAB SAJJAD 

ATTIA MEHWISH 

TAHIRA  ABBAS 

RUBY NAZ 

MUHAMMAD MUKHTAR

RAHMAT ALI BHATTI

ASMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AZEEM ULLAH AHSAN

ZAKIR HUSSAIN SHAH

GULAM RAZA SHAH

ABDUL GHAFOOR CHUGHTAI

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

TALIB HUSSAIN

RAJA MUHAMMAD SAJJAD

MUHAMMAD KHALID

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD DIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

10401655

10400451

10400488

10400017

10400494

10400022

10400783

10400516

10401276

10401811

10401755

10400354

10400020

10402453

SARGODHA

HAFIZABAD

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

NAROWAL

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

ATTOCK

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

AMMARA IQBAL 

SABA NISHAN 

SADIA TAHIR 

TAHIRA PARVEEN 

HAFIZA AMNA MUNIR 

AMMARA ARSHAD 

PALWASHA 

FARWA HASSAN 

SADDAF SHAHZADI 

ANAM MUSHTAQ 

RABIA IFTIKHAR 

FAIZA BATOOL 

HUMA WARIS 

SIDRA ZAFAR (Additional
Marks)

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD NISHAN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR GULAB

HAFIZ ANWAR ALI

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ULFAT NAWAZ

HASSAN ALI

SALAH UD DIN

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

IFTIKHAR AHMED

BHAI KHAN NADEEM

WARIS ALI

ZAFAR AHMED KHAN

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

10401951

10401208

10400842

10402022

10400967

10400302

10400486

10400270

10400258

10400145

10400158

10400463

10400187

10402559

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SIALKOT

JEHLUM

HAFIZABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

SAHIWAL

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

HAFIZABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

JHANG

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER PAK STUDIES - (FEMALE)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

19 Case #  29B2021

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

SAIMA ANJUM 

AYESHA AFZAL 

RIMSHA ASHFAQ 

SHAUKAT ALI

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ

29

30

31

10400280

10400150

10400248

T.T. SINGH

SIALKOT

SIALKOT

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


